

**FOI 0258\_2024 Response**

**I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act.**

- 1. I would like to know the total amount of trust spending on services by law firms for services related to maternity care or neonatal care in each year from 2021-2023 inclusive [whether calendar year or financial year, depending on how the data is collected], including non-legal services such as investigations and reviews. Please break these figures out by year.**

**NIL (0)**

- 2. Please indicate which law firms have supplied these services and give the total spending on each of the law firms from which the trust has purchased these services. Please break these figures out by year.**

**N/A – please refer to the response provided for question 1.**